Participant List

M.L.Ali 

Cereal Research Centre

Agriculture and Agri-Food Canada

195 Dafoe Rd

Winnipeg, MB.

R3T 2M9

mali@em.agr.ca
Sreedhar Alwala

Dept. of Plant Science

51 Campus Drive

College of Agriculture

University of Saskatchewan

Saskatoon, SK.

S7N 5A8

sreedharalwal@yahoo.com
Olin Anderson 

USDA/ARS/PWA/GGD

800 Buchanan Street

Albany, California

94710

oandersn@pw.usda.gov
Joe Anderson

USDA-ARS

Purdue University

Agronomy Dept.

1150 Lilly Hall

West Lafayeth, IN

47907

janderson@purdue.edu
Rudi Appels

Dept. of Agriculture

Crop Improvement Institute

Locked Bag No 4

Bently WA

6150

Australia

rappels@agric.wa.gov.au



Travis Banks

Cereal Research Centre

Agriculture and Agri-Food Canada

195 Dafoe Rd

Winnipeg, MB.

R3T 2M9

tbanks@em.agr.ca
Aaron Beattie

Dept. of Plant Science

University of Saskatchewan

Saskatoon, SK

S7N 5A8

adb164@mail.usask.ca
Phil Beckett

Amersham Biosciences

Building 412

800 Centennial Ave

Piscataway, NJ

USA

08855

phil.beckett@am.amershambiosciences.com
Tom Blake

ICARDA

P.O. Box 5466

Aleppo

Syria

t.blake@cgiar.org
Jim Bole

Cereal Research Centre

Agriculture and Agri-Food Canada

195 Dafoe Rd

Winnipeg, MB.

R3T 2M9

jbole@em.agr.ca
Douglas Brown

Cereal Research Centre

Agriculture and Agri-Food Canada

195 Dafoe Rd

Winnipeg, MB.

R3T 2M9

dbrown@em.agr.ca



Susan Brown

Cereal Research Centre

Agriculture and Agri-Food Canada

195 Dafoe Rd

Winnipeg, MB.

R3T 2M9

snbrown@em.agr.ca
Allison Brown-Hoeppner

Cereal Research Centre

Agriculture and Agri-Food Canada

195 Dafoe Rd

Winnipeg, MB.

R3T 2M9

ahoeppner@em.agr.ca
Jadwiga Budzinski

Cereal Research Centre

Agriculture and Agri-Food Canada

195 Dafoe Rd

Winnipeg, MB.

R3T 2M9

jbudzinski@em.agr.ca
Hermann Buerstmayr

IFA-TULLN

Dept. of Biotechnology

Konrad Lorenz Str.20

A.3430 Tulln

Austria

buerst@ifa-tulln.ac.at
Victoria Carollo

USDA/ARS/WRRC

800 Buchanan Street

Albany, California

94710

vcarollo@pw.usda.gov
Boulos Chalhoub

URGV-INRA

2 Rue Gaston Cremieux

CP 5708, 91057

Evry

France

chalhoub@evry.inra.fr
Merethe Christiansen 

Sejet Plant Breeding

N(rremarksvej 67, Sejet

8700 Horsens

Denmark

MJC@SEJET.COM
Fran Clarke

AAFC, SPARC

Box 1030

Swift Current, SK

S9H 3X2

clarkef@em.agr.ca
Phil Clarke

Cereal Research Centre

Agriculture and Agri-Food Canada

195 Dafoe Rd

Winnipeg, MB.

R3T 2M9

pjclarke@em.agr.ca
Tim Close 

Dept. of Botany and Plant Science

University of California

Riverside, CA

92521

timothy.close@ucr.edu
Sylvie Cloutier

Cereal Research Centre

Agriculture and Agri-Food Canada

195 Dafoe Rd

Winnipeg, MB.

R3T 2M9

scloutier@em.agr.ca
Janice Cuthbert

Cereal Research Centre

Agriculture and Agri-Food Canada

195 Dafoe Rd

Winnipeg, MB.

R3T 2M9

jcuthbert@em.agr.ca
Tigst Demeke 

Canadian Grain Commission

1404-303 Main Street

Winnipeg, MB

R3C 3G8

tdemeke@grainscanada.gc.ca
Danielle Deshaies

Cereal Research Centre

Agriculture and Agri-Food Canada

195 Dafoe Rd

Winnipeg, MB.

R3T 2M9

ddeshaies@em.agr.ca
Katrien Devos 

John Innes center

Norwich Research Park

Colney, Norwich

NR4 7UH

UK

Katrien.devos@BBSRC.AC.UK
Philippe Dufour

Biogemma

2U Avenue des Landois

63170  Aubiere

France

Philippe.dufour@biogemma.com
M. Dusabenyagasani 

Canadian Grain Commission

1472-303 Main Street

Winnipeg, MB

R3C 3G8

mdusabenyagasani@grainscanada.gc.ca
Debbie Dutka

Cereal Research Centre

Agriculture and Agri-Food Canada

195 Dafoe Rd

Winnipeg, MB.

R3T 2M9

ddutka@em.agr.ca
Peter Eckstein

Dept. of Plant Science

University of Saskatchewan

51 Campus Drive

Saskatoon, SK

S7N 5A8

Peter.eckstein@usask.ca

Justin Faris

USDA-ARS Cereal Crops Unit

Northern Crop Science Lab

1307 18th Street North

Fargo, ND

58105

Justin.faris@ndsu.nodak.edu
John Fellers

USDA-ARS

Dept. of Plant Pathology

4000 Throckmorton Hall

Manhattan, KS

66506

jpf@alfalfa.ksu.edu
Tom Fetch

Cereal Research Centre

Agriculture and Agri-Food Canada

195 Dafoe Rd

Winnipeg, MB

tfetch@em.agr.ca
Richard Flavell

Ceres Inc.

3007 Malibu Canyon Rd.

Malibu, CA

90265

rflavell@ceres-inc.com
Bourlaye Fofana 

Cereal Research Centre

Agriculture and Agri-Food Canada

195 Dafoe Rd

Winnipeg, MB.

R3T 2M9

bfofana@em.agr.ca
Brian Forster

Scottish Crop Research Institute

Invergowrie

Dundee  DD2  SDA

Scotland, UK

bforst@scri.sari.ac.uk
Stephen Fox

Cereal Research Centre

Agriculture and Agri-Food Canada

195 Dafoe Rd

Winnipeg, MB.

R3T 2M9

sfox@em.agr.ca
Beatrice Gandon

Limagrain Genetics

2U Avenue des Landois

63 170 Aubiere

France

Beatrice.gandon@limagrain.com
Jeannie Gilbert

Cereal Research Centre

Agriculture and Agri-Food Canada

195 Dafoe Rd

Winnipeg, MB.

R3T 2M9

jgilbert@em.agr.ca
Bikram S. Gill 

Throckmorton Hall

Dept. of Plant Pathology

Kansas State University

Manhattan, KS

66506

bsg@ksu.edu
Kulvinder Gill

University of Nebraska-Lincoln

279 Plant Science

PO Box 830915 

Dept. of Agronomy and Horticulture

Lincoln, NE

68583-0915

kgill1@unl.edu
Mark Gray

Cereal Research Centre

Agriculture and Agri-Food Canada

195 Dafoe Rd

Winnipeg, MB.

R3T 2M9

mgray@em.agr.ca

Tajinder Grewal

Dept. of Plant Science

University of Saskatchewan

51 Campus Drive

Saskatoon, SK

S7N 5A8

Tsg600@duke.usask.ca
Brenda Hoehn

Cereal Research Centre

Agriculture and Agri-Food Canada

195 Dafoe Rd

Winnipeg, MB.

R3T 2M9

hoehnb@em.agr.ca
K.G.Hossain 

Dept. of Plant Science

North Dakota State University

Fargo, ND

58105

k.hossain@ndsu.edu
Gavin Humphries

Cereal Research Centre

Agriculture and Agri-Food Canada

195 Dafoe Rd

Winnipeg, MB.

R3T 2M9

ghumphreys@em.agr.ca
Pete Isaac 

Agrogene SA

620 Ave Blaise Pascal

Z.I. 77555

Moissy Cramayel

France

Pete.i@agrogene.com
Mark Jordan 

Cereal Research Centre

Agriculture and Agri-Food Canada

195 Dafoe Rd

Winnipeg, MB.

R3T 2M9

mcjordan@em.agr.ca

Shahryar Kianian 

Dept. of Plant Sciences

North Dakota State Iniversity

470G Loftsgard Hall

Fargo, ND

58105-5051

s.kianian@ndsu.nodak.edu
Ron Knox

AAFC, SPARC

Box 1030

Swift Current, SK

S9H 3X2

knoxr@em.agr.ca
Robert Koebner 

John Innes Centre

Colney Lane

Norwich 

NR4 7UH

UK

Robert.koebner@bbsrc.ac.uk
Viktor Korzun

Lochow Petkus

Postfach 1197

29296 Bergen

Germany

v.korzun@kws.de
André Laroche

PO Box 3000

Lethbridge Research Station

Lethbridge, AB

T1J 4B1

laroche@em.agr.ca
Karen LoVetri

Cereal Research Centre

Agriculture and Agri-Food Canada

195 Dafoe Rd

Winnipeg, MB.

R3T 2M9

klovetri@hotmail.com
Sixin Liu

Deparment of Agronomy and Plant Gentics,

University of Minnesota,

St. Paul, MN, 55108

David Marshall 

Scottish Crop Research Institute

Invergowrie

Dundee  DD2  SDA

Scotland, UK

d.f.marshall@scri.sari.ac.uk
Dave Matthews

USDA-ARS Plant Genome Database Curator

Cornell University

Department of Plant Breeding

409 Bradfield Hall, Ithaca,

New York

14853

matthews@greengenes.cit.cornell.edu
Wayne Mauthe

Cereal Research Centre

Agriculture and Agri-Food Canada

195 Dafoe Rd

Winnipeg, MB.

R3T 2M9

Wmauthe @em.agr.ca

Brent Mccallum

Cereal Research Centre

Agriculture and Agri-Food Canada

195 Dafoe Rd

Winnipeg, MB.

R3T 2M9

bmccallum@em.agr.ca
Brad Meyer

AAFC, SPARC

Box 1030

Swift Current, SK

S9H 3X2

meyerb@em.agr.ca
Debbie Miranda

Cereal Research Centre

Agriculture and Agri-Food Canada

195 Dafoe Rd

Winnipeg, MB.

R3T 2M9

dmiranda@em.agr.ca

Gary Muehlbauer

Dept. of Agronomy and Plant Genetics

411 Borlaug Hall

University of Minnesota

St. Paul, MN, 55108

muehl003@tc.umn.edu
Miloudi M. Nachit 

ICARDA

P.O. Box 5466

Aleppo

Syria

M.NACHIT@CGIAR.ORG
Alireza Navabi

410 Agric/Forestry Centre

University of Alberta

Edmonton, AB

T6G 2P5

anavabi@ualberta.ca
Sasanda Nilmalgoda

Cereal Research Centre

Agriculture and Agri-Food Canada

195 Dafoe Rd

Winnipeg, MB.

R3T 2M9

snilmagoda@em.agr.ca
Yasunari Ogihara  

Kihara Institute for Biological Research

Yokohama City University

Maioka-cho 641-12

Yokohama 244-0813

Japan

ogihara@yokohama-cu.ac.jp
Therese Ouellet

ECORC – AAFC

960 Carling Ave

Ottawa, ON

K1A 0C6

ouellettr@em.agr.ca

Daniel Perry

Canadian Grain Commision, GRL

1404-303 Main Street

Winnipeg, MB.

R3G 3G8

dperry@grainscanada.gc.ca
Isabelle Piche

AAFC, SPARC

Box 1030

Swift Current, SK

S9H 3X2

pichei@em.agr.ca
Zlatko Popovic

Cereal Research Centre

Agriculture and Agri-Food Canada

195 Dafoe Rd

Winnipeg, MB.

R3T 2M9

zpopovic@em.agr.ca
Wayne Powell

Scottish Crop Research Institute

Invergowrie

Dundee  DD2 5DA

Scotland,UK

wpowel@scri.sari.ac.uk
Manika Pradhan

Cereal Research Centre

Agriculture and Agri-Food Canada

195 Dafoe Rd

Winnipeg, MB.

R3T 2M9

mpradhan@em.agr.ca
Suvira Prashar

Cereal Research Centre

Agriculture and Agri-Food Canada

195 Dafoe Rd

Winnipeg, MB.

R3T 2M9

sprashar@em.agr.ca
Doug Procunier 

Cereal Research Centre

Agriculture and Agri-Food Canada

195 Dafoe Rd

Winnipeg, MB.

R3T 2M9

dprocunier@em.agr.ca
Michael Pumphrey

Department of Agronomy and  Plant Genetics

University of Minnesota,

St. Paul, MN, 55108

Natasha Radovanovic

Cereal Research Centre

Agriculture and Agri-Food Canada

195 Dafoe Rd

Winnipeg, MB.

R3T 2M9

nradov@em.agr.ca
Darren Ramlal

Cereal Research Centre

Agriculture and Agri-Food Canada

195 Dafoe Rd

Winnipeg, MB.

R3T 2M9

dramlal@em.agr.ca
Chris Rampitsch

Cereal Research Centre

Agriculture and Agri-Food Canada

195 Dafoe Rd

Winnipeg, MB.

R3T 2M9

crampitsch@em.agr.ca
Mohammad Razavi

Dept. of Plant Sciences

University of Saskatchewan

51 Campus Drive

Saskatoon, SK

S7N 5A8

razavi@sask.usask.ca
Elsa Reimer

Cereal Research Centre

Agriculture and Agri-Food Canada

195 Dafoe Rd

Winnipeg, MB.

R3T 2M9

ereimer@em.agr.ca

Erica Riedel

Cereal Research Centre

Agriculture and Agri-Food Canada

195 Dafoe Rd

Winnipeg, MB.

R3T 2M9

eriedel@em.agr.ca
Oscar Riera-Lizarazu

Department of Crop and Soil Science

107 Crop Science Building

Oregon State University

Corvallis, Oregon

97331-3002

oscar.riera@orst.edu
Vicky Roslinsky

University of Saskatchewan

4C25 Agriculture Bldg.

51 Campus Drive

Saskatoon, SK

S7N 5A8

Var302@duke.usask.ca
Brian Rossnagel

Crop Development Centre

University of Saskatchewan

51 Campus Drive

Saskatoon, SK

S7N 5A8

Brian.rossnagel@usask.ca
Graham Scoles 

College of Agriculture

University of Saskatchewan

Saskatoon, SK

S7N 5A8

Graham.scoles@usask.ca
W.R. Scowcroft

Director General

Canadian Grain Commision

1404-303 Main Street

Winnipeg, MB.

R3G 3G8

bscowcroft@grainscanada.gc.ca

Gopalan Selvaraj

Plant Biotechnology Institute

National Research Council of Canada

110 Gymnasium Place

Saskatoon, SK

Gopalan.selvaraj@nrc.ca
Kristin Sigfrid

Dept. of Plant Science

University of Saskatchewan

51 Campus Drive

Saskatoon, SK

S7N 5A8

Monica Skrzypczak

Cereal Research Centre

Agriculture and Agri-Food Canada

195 Dafoe Rd

Winnipeg, MB.

R3T 2M9

mskrypczak@em.agr.ca
Daryl Somers

Cereal Research Centre

Agriculture and Agri-Food Canada

195 Dafoe Rd

Winnipeg, MB.

R3T 2M9

somersd@em.agr.ca
Pierre Sourdille 

UMR INRA-UBP

Amélioration et Santé des Plantes

Domaine de Crouelle

234 Avenue du Brézet

63039

Clermont-Ferrand  Cedex 2

France

Pierre.sourdille@clermont.inra.fr
Jo-Ann Stebbing

Cereal Research Centre

Agriculture and Agri-Food Canada

195 Dafoe Rd

Winnipeg, MB.

R3T 2M9

jstebbing@em.agr.ca

Nils Stein 

IPK

Correnstr 3

06466 Gatersleben

Germany

stein@ipk-gatersleben.de
Tracey Sturgeon

Cereal Research Centre

Agriculture and Agri-Food Canada

195 Dafoe Rd

Winnipeg, MB.

R3T 2M9

tsturgeon@em.agr.ca
Janne Svensson

Dept. of Botany and Plant Sciences

University of California 

Riverside, CA

92521-0124

jansve@citrus.ucr.edu
Brenda Terwisscha

Cereal Research Centre

Agriculture and Agri-Food Canada

195 Dafoe Rd

Winnipeg, MB.

R3T 2M9

bterwisscha@em.agr.ca
Julian  Thomas

Cereal Research Centre

Agriculture and Agri-Food Canada

195 Dafoe Rd

Winnipeg, MB.

R3T 2M9

jthomas@em.agr.ca
Abdul Wahid

Department of Botany and Plant Sciences

University of California

Riverside, CA

92521-0124

USA

Drawahid2001@yahoo.com

Andrzej Walichnowski

Cereal Research Centre

Agriculture and Agri-Food Canada

195 Dafoe Rd

Winnipeg, MB.

R3T 2M9

awalichnowski@em.agr.ca
Steve Wanamaker

Dept. of Botany and Plant Sciences

University of California

Riverside, CA

92521

stevew@citrus.ucr.edu
Kerry Ward

Cereal Research Centre

Agriculture and Agri-Food Canada

195 Dafoe Rd

Winnipeg, MB.

R3T 2M9

kward@em.agr.ca
Christie Williams 

Dept. of Entomology

USDA-ARS

Smith Hall, Purdue University

West Lafayette, IN, 47907

cewilliams@entm.purdue.edu
Roger Wise

351 Bessey Hall

Dept. of Plant Pathology

Iowa State University

Ames, IA, 50011-1020

rpwise@iastate.edu
Gane Wong

University of Washington

UW Genome Center

Fluke Hall on Mason Road

Seattle, WA, 98195

gksw@u.washington.edu
Tim Xing

Cereal Research Centre

Agriculture and Agri-Food Canada

195 Dafoe Rd

Winnipeg, MB.

R3T 2M9

xingtx@em.agr.ca
Nandadeva Yakandawala 

Cereal Research Centre

Agriculture and Agri-Food Canada

195 Dafoe Rd

Winnipeg, MB.

R3T 2M9

nyakan@em.agr.ca
Zhuping Yang 

Cereal Research Centre

Agriculture and Agri-Food Canada

195 Dafoe Rd

Winnipeg, MB.

R3T 2M9

yangz@em.agr.ca
Jun Yu

University of Washington

UW Genome Center

Fluke Hall on Mason Road

Seattle, WA, 98195

junyu@u.washington.edu
Shaobin Zhong

2054 Brewster Street

Apt # 4

St. Paul, MN

55108

zhong020@umn.edu
Yi Zhou 

Cereal Research Centre

Agriculture and Agri-Food Canada

195 Dafoe Rd

Winnipeg, MB.

R3T 2M9

yzhou@em.agr.ca
Jiahui Zhu 

John Innes Centre

Colney, Norwich

NR4 7Uh

UK

Jiahui.zhu@bbsrc.ac.uk
